## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Greg Towsley	12/18/2007
Ryan Haack	12/17/2007
Joshua Talley	12/17/2007
Svend Amdisen	12/17/2007

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grundfos Pumps Corporation
Street Address:	17100 W. 118th Terrace
City:	Olathe
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66061-6593

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11868860

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)584-4061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3145844080

Email: Idavis@smalliplaw.com

Dean D. Small THE SMALL PATENT LAW GROUP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: Suite 1611 611 Olive Street Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23988-0029US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay J. Hoette

Total Attachments: 5

500447422

**REEL: 020410 FRAME: 0700** 

**PATENT** 

source=23988-0029US1Assignment18DEC2007#page1.tif source=23988-0029US1Assignment18DEC2007#page2.tif source=23988-0029US1Assignment18DEC2007#page3.tif source=23988-0029US1Assignment18DEC2007#page4.tif source=23988-0029US1Assignment18DEC2007#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 020410 FRAME: 0701

Attorney Docket No. 23988-0029US1

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we GREG TOWSLEY, of 7540 Lackman, Lenexa, KS 66217, RYAN HAACK, of 2028 Massachusetts Street, Lawrence, KS 66046, JOSHUA TALLEY, of 2116 Prairie Terrace, Lawrence, KS 66046 and SVEND AMDISEN, of 18555 W. 116th Street, Olathe, KS 66061, hereby sell and assign to GRUNDFOS PUMPS CORPORATION, a California Corporation, having an address at 17100 W. 118th Terrace, Olathe, KS 66061-6593, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled MULTISTAGE PUMP ASSEMBLY, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Attorney Docket No.

23988-0029US1

Signed at town of Olathe, State of Kansas	
this 18 day of Occember, 2007.  GREG TOWSLEY	
STATE OF KANSAS  County of Johnson  Ss.	
This 18 day of 1000, 2007, before me personally came the abonamed GREG TOWSLEY, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own to	ie
for the purposes therein set forth.  My Commission Expires:	ies)
KELLY J. JEFFERIES Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Expires 1-5-2009	

Attorney Docket No.

23988-0029US1

Signed at town of Olathe, State of
this 17 day of December, 2007.
Jan Wall
RYAN HAACK
STATE OF KANSUS
County of Johnson) ss.
This day of Monday, 2007, before me personally came the above-
named RYAN HAACK, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing

assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the

My Commission Expires:

purposes therein set forth.

KELLY J. JEFFERIES
Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires

**REEL: 020410 FRAME: 0704** 

Attorney Docket No.

23988-0029US1

Signed at town of Olathe, State of Ransas
this 17 day of December, 2007.
Los Della Control of the Control of
JOSHUA TALLEY
STATE OF KANSUS
County of Johnson) ss.
$\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$
This day of Wellow, 2007, before me personally came the above- named JOSHUA TALLEY, to me personally known as the individual who executed the
foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free wil
for the purposes therein set forth.
$\mathcal{H}_{\mathcal{L}}(\Omega)$
My Commission Expires:
$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$
KELLY LIEUTEN
KELLY J. JEFFERIES Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires 1-509

Attorney Docket No.

23988-0029US1

Signed at town of Active	, State of Kaisas
Signed at town of chatle this 17 day of Recember, 2007.	
	Garal Jan
1 2	SVEND AMDISEN
STATE OF SQUES )	
County of OMS(M) ss.	
This day of Occasional named SVEND AMDISEN to me personal	_, 2007, before me personally came the above- ly known as the individual who executed the
	o me that he executed the same of his own free will
for the purposes therein set forth.	1/00 00 0.
My Commission Expires:	Fell y Japans